
180° Swivel
180° Schwenk
Pivotant à 180°
Giro de 180°
Rotazione a 180°

Carry Handle
Tragegriff
Poignée de transport
Asa de transporte
Maniglia di trasporto

• Bosch
• Metabo 
• Festool
• Hilti
• Stanley, Black & Decker & Porter Cable

360° Rotational light head
360° drehbarer Leuchtkopf
Tête de lampe rotative à 360°
Cabeza de luz giratoria 360°
Testa luminosa rotante a 360°

Bedienungsanleitung | Manuel d’utilisation | Manual del usuario | Manuale utente

TwinStar Connect User Manual

Power tool batteries are not included | Elektrowerkzeug-Akkus sind nicht enthalten | 
Les batteries d’outils électriques ne sont pas incluses. | Las baterías para herramientas eléctricas  
no están incluidas | Le batterie per utensili elettrici non sono incluse.

18-21V

Changing the battery adapters 
Wechseln der Batterieadapter | Changement des adaptateurs de batterie 
Cambiar los adaptadores de batería | Cambio degli adattatori della batteria

2. To change the adaptor, simply undo the screw and remove the adaptor.

1. Check which of the adaptors matches  
your battery pack
Überprüfen Sie, welcher der Adapter zu Ihrem Akkupack 
passt.
Vérifiez lequel des adaptateurs correspond à votre batterie.

Verifique cuál de los adaptadores coincide con su paquete 
de batería.
Verifica quale degli adattatori corrisponde al tuo pacchetto 
batteria.

Operation | Betrieb | Fonctionnement
Operación | Operazione

18-21V

There are two independent power switches, to 
control each light head.
Es gibt zwei unabhängige Netzschalter, um jeden 
Leuchtkopf zu steuern.
Il y a deux interrupteurs d’alimentation in-
dépendants pour contrôler chaque tête de lampe.
Hay dos interruptores de encendido independi-
entes para controlar cada cabeza de luz.
Ci sono due interruttori di alimentazione indip-
endenti, per controllare ciascuna testa luminosa.

3. Push here on both sides and 
pull off the adaptor.
Drücken Sie hier auf beiden Seiten 
und ziehen Sie den Adapter ab.
Appuyez ici des deux côtés et retirez 
l’adaptateur.
Presione aquí en ambos lados y 
retire el adaptador.
Premere qui su entrambi i lati e tirare 
via l’adattatore.

Push | Drücken | Pousser
Empujar | Premere

Push
Drücke
Pousser
Empujar 
Premere

4. Replace with the correct adaptor and re-screw back onto the lamp.
Ersetzen Sie durch den richtigen Adapter und schrauben Sie ihn wieder an die Lampe.
Remplacez par l’adaptateur correct et revissez-le sur la lampe.
Reemplace con el adaptador correcto y vuelva a atornillarlo en la lámpara.
Sostituire con l’adattatore corretto e riavvitare sulla lampada.

5. Slide the battery cartridge into adaptors making sure the battery pack is fully seated
Ersetzen Sie durch den richtigen Adapter und schrauben Sie ihn wieder an die Lampe.
Remplacez par l’adaptateur correct et revissez-le sur la lampe.
Reemplace con el adaptador correcto y vuelva a atornillarlo en la lámpara.
Sostituire con l’adattatore corretto e riavvitare sulla lampada.

Features
Merkmale
Caractéristiques
Característica
Caratteristiche

Power/Light Mode Switch
Schalter für Leistungs- / Lichtmodus
Interrupteur de mode Puissance/Lumière
Interruptor de Modo de Energía/Luz
Interruttore Modalità Potenza/Luce

360°

180°

Supplied with work light,  
2 x Makita + 2 x Dewalt/Milwaukee 
power tool battery adaptors and tripod

Wird mit Arbeitsleuchte, 
2 x Makita + 2 x Dewalt/Milwaukee  
Akkuadaptern für Elektrowerkzeuge  
und Stativ geliefert.
Fourni avec une lampe de travail,  
2 x adaptateurs de batterie d’outil électrique 
Makita + 2 x Dewalt/Milwaukee et un trépied.
Se suministra con luz de trabajo, 2 x adapta-
dores de batería para herramientas eléctricas 
Makita + 2 x Dewalt/Milwaukee y trípode
Fornito con luce da lavoro,  
2 x adattatori per batterie di utensili elettrici  
Makita + 2 x Dewalt/Milwaukee e treppiede.

5 Optional adaptors available
5 optionale Adapter verfügbar
5 adaptateurs optionnels disponibles
5 adaptadores opcionales disponibles
5 adattatori opzionali disponibili

High>Medium>Low>Off
Hoch > Mittel > Niedrig > Aus
Élevé > Moyen > Bas > Éteint
Alto > Medio > Bajo > Apagado
Alto > Medio > Basso > Spento



All NightSearcher products have a 3-year 
standard warranty on all manufacturing 
defect from the date of purchase. Please 
visit www.nightsearcher.co.uk for 
extended warranty information, 
proof of purchase is required.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that waste electrical products should not be disposed of with 
ordinary household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority for recycling advice. Alternatively, NightSearcher is happy 
to take receipt of this product at end-of-life and will recycle it on your behalf.

1. Loosen hand wheel and extend tripod legs and secure tight using hand wheel.
Lösen Sie das Handrad, verlängern Sie die Stativbeine und sichern Sie sie mit dem 
Handrad fest.
Desserrer la molette à la main et étendre les pieds du trépied, puis les serrer  
fermement à l’aide de la molette.
Afloje la rueda manual y extienda las patas del trípode, y luego asegúrelas  
firmemente utilizando la rueda manual.
Allentare la manopola e allungare le gambe del treppiede, quindi assicurarle bene 
utilizzando la manopola.

2. Loosen the adjustment collar and extend the tripod to the desired height and 
tighten the collar.
Lockern Sie die Einstellmutter, verlängern Sie das Stativ auf die gewünschte Höhe und 
ziehen Sie die Mutter fest.
Desserrer le collier de réglage et étendre le trépied à la hauteur désirée, puis resserrer 
le collier.
Afloje el collar de ajuste y extienda el trípode a la altura deseada, luego apriete el 
collar.
Allentare il colletto di regolazione e allungare il treppiede all’altezza desiderata, quindi 
stringere il colletto.

Align the slots on the bottom of the light to the tripod and push together 
until you here a click. Check the light head is secured before using.
Richten Sie die Schlitze am Boden der Lampe auf das Stativ aus und drücken 
Sie sie zusammen, bis Sie ein Klicken hören. Überprüfen Sie, ob der Leucht-
kopf gesichert ist, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.
Alignez les fentes au bas de la lampe avec le trépied et poussez-les ensemble 
jusqu’à entendre un clic. Vérifiez que la tête de lampe est bien fixée avant de 
l’utiliser.
Alinee las ranuras en la parte inferior de la luz con el trípode y presiónelas jun-
tas hasta que escuche un clic. Verifique que la cabeza de la luz esté asegurada 
antes de usarla.
Allineare gli slot nella parte inferiore della luce con il treppiede e spingerli 
insieme fino a sentire un clic. Verificare che la testa luminosa sia fissata prima 
dell’uso.

To detach the light from the tripod, press both the red button and lift the light. 
Um das Licht vom Stativ zu lösen, drücken Sie sowohl die rote Taste als auch heben Sie das Licht an.
Pour détacher la lumière du trépied, appuyez sur le bouton rouge et soulevez la lumière.
Para desmontar la luz del trípode, presione tanto el botón rojo como levante la luz.
Per staccare la luce dal treppiede, premere contemporaneamente il pulsante rosso e sollevare la luce.

Product weight | Produktgewicht| Poids du produit | Peso del producto | Peso del prodotto Light: 2.1kg, Tripod: 2.3kg
Dimensions | Abmessungen | Dimensiones | Dimensioni 208x92x92mm
NS code | Teilenummer | Numéro de pièce | Número de parte | Numero di parte NSTWINSTARC

To find out more information about this product 
in multiple languages, please go to 
nightsearcher.co.uk or scan this QR code.

Warranty | Garantie | Garantie | Garantía | Garanzia Product information |  Produktinformation |  
Informations sur le produit | Información del producto
Informazioni sul prodotto

Tripod setup | Stativaufbau | Configuration du trépied | Configuración del trípode| Configurazione del treppiede

3. Attaching the light to the tripod | Befestigen Sie das Licht am Stativ | Fixer la lumière sur le trépied.
Colocar la luz en el trípode | Attaccare la luce al treppiede.

4. Releasing the light from the tripod |  Lösen Sie das Licht vom Stativ. | Libérer la lumière du trépied | Liberar la luz del trípode.
   Sganciare la luce dal treppiede

1.
6m


